900294079 07/02/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		07/02/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IASTA.COM, INC.
Street Address:	12800 North Meridian Street
Internal Address:	Suite 425
City:	Carmel
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46032
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA
Name:	IASTA EXPORT CORPORATION
Street Address:	12800 North Meridian Street
Internal Address:	Suite 425
City:	Carmel
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46032
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	IASTA RESOURCES, INC.
Street Address:	12800 North Meridian Street
Internal Address:	Suite 425
City:	Carmel
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46032
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2927890	IASTA	
Registration Number:	3356270	SMARTSOURCE	
Registration Number:	3420681	SMARTANALYTICS	
Registration Number:	3693608	SMARTCONTRACTS	
Registration Number:	3648950	SMARTOPTIMIZATION TRADEMARK	

900294079 REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0663

l \$190.00 2927890

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3876708	SMARTSUPPLIER
Registration Number:	3693607	SMARTSOURCE SRM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien
Address Line 1: c/o Cooley LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	194491-1438 IASTA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN O'BRIEN
SIGNATURE:	/Erin O'Brien/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=lasta signed IP release 070214#page1.tif source=lasta signed IP release 070214#page2.tif source=lasta signed IP release 070214#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0664

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of July **2**, 2014, by Silicon Valley Bank ("Bank") in favor of IASTA.COM, INC., an Indiana corporation, IASTA EXPORT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation and IASTA RESOURCES, INC., an Indiana corporation (collectively "Company") with their principal place of business at 12800 North Meridian Street, Suite 425, Carmel, IN 46032.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted a security interest in the trademarks and copyrights listed on Exhibits A and B, respectively, attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to Bank under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 8, 2012 and an Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 30, 2013 (collectively, the "IP Security Agreement") which security interest in such trademarks was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as indicated on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS Company has satisfied its obligations to Bank under the IP Security Agreement, and Bank agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Bank agrees to terminate and release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, as applicable, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property. Bank shall take all further actions, and provide to Company and its successors all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents and other instruments), reasonably requested by Company or any of its successors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release of Security Interest.

BANK:

Title:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Mare

3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054

108567073 v2

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Descrip	otion	Registration/Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
*IASTA		2927890	12-19-2003
*SmartSource		3356270	5-30-2006
*SmartAnalytics		3420681	8-16-2006
*SmartContracts		3693608	10-6-2009
*SmartOptimization		3648950	6-30-2009
*SmartSupplier	,	3876708	11-16-2010
Iasta is claiming a common la following marks:	w trademark in the		
following marks: .	w trademark in the	N/A	N/A
9	w trademark in the	N/A N/A	N/A N/A
following marks: Cloud Sourcing	w trademark in the		

^{*}Bank's security interest was recorded on February 10, 2012 at Reel Number 4715 and Frame Number 0222.

^{**} Bank's security interest was recorded on February 28, 2014 at Reel Number 5227 and Frame Number 0751.

EXHIBIT B

Copyrights

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
Company has a copyright for its SmartSource software suite,	N/A	N/A
however, such software suite is not registered with the United States Copyright Office		

108567073 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 07/02/2014